
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 04/24/13 1st Payment 2,496,214

2nd Payment 2,596,062
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,699,905

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,807,901

5th Payment 2,920,217

1 04/03/13 Wed $26,346,048 $12,588,416 $40,000,000 $25,094,102.89 1.594 7.2% 7.2% 6th Payment 3,037,026

2 04/06/13 Sat $31,112,426 $26,558,634 $50,000,000 $32,425,421.53 1.542 8.5% 15.1% 7th Payment 3,158,507

3 04/10/13 Wed $36,179,774 $43,281,762 $60,000,000 $38,900,000.00 1.542 9.8% 23.4% 8th Payment 3,284,847

4 04/13/13 Sat $38,358,690 $61,368,136 $70,000,000 $45,100,000.00 1.551 10.4% 31.4% 9th Payment 3,416,241

5 04/17/13 Wed $35,341,564 $77,799,168 $80,000,000 $51,600,000.00 1.551 9.6% 38.0% 10th Payment 3,552,891

6 04/20/13 Sat $40,583,804 $95,607,887 $95,000,000 $61,900,000.00 1.534 10.9% 44.8% 11th Payment 3,695,006

7 04/24/13 Wed $44,936,799 $116,270,953 $116,000,000 $75,600,000.00 1.534 12.0% 51.4% 12th Payment 3,842,807

8 04/27/13 Sat $50,729,755 $139,597,765 $140,000,000 $91,300,000.00 1.534 13.5% 57.9% 13th Payment 3,996,519

9 05/01/13 Wed $49,430,478 $162,327,138 $0.00 1.534 13.2% 63.5% 14th Payment 4,156,380

10 05/04/13 Sat $55,802,731 $187,986,632 $0.00 1.534 14.7% 68.9% 15th Payment 4,322,635

11 05/08/13 Wed $57,339,355 $214,352,704 $0.00 1.534 15.1% 73.6% 16th Payment 4,495,540

12 05/11/13 Sat $72,219,894 $247,561,221 $0.00 1.534 18.6% 78.5% 17th Payment 4,675,362

13 05/15/13 Wed $80,275,097 $284,473,722 $0.00 1.534 20.5% 82.9% 18th Payment 4,862,376

14 05/18/13 Sat $108,329,841 $334,286,498 $0.00 1.534 26.6% 87.4% 19th Payment 5,056,871

15 05/22/13 Wed $160,550,194 $408,111,500 $0.00 1.534 36.8% 92.1% 20th Payment 5,259,146

16 05/25/13 Sat $216,659,681 $507,737,051 $0.00 1.534 46.1% 95.7% 21st Payment 5,469,512

17 05/29/13 Wed $321,100,388 $655,387,056 $0.00 1.534 60.0% 98.3% 22nd Payment 5,688,292

18 06/01/13 Sat $346,655,490 $814,787,937 $0.00 1.534 62.8% 99.4% 23rd Payment 5,915,824

19 06/05/13 Wed $449,540,544 $1,021,497,944 $0.00 1.534 72.3% 99.8% 24th Payment 6,152,457

20 06/08/13 Sat $450,652,137 $1,228,719,090 $0.00 1.534 72.4% 100.0% 25th Payment 6,398,555

21 06/12/13 Wed $584,402,707 $1,497,442,099 $0.00 1.534 81.1% 100.0% 26th Payment 6,654,498

27th Payment 6,920,678

28th Payment 7,197,505

29th Payment 7,485,405

30th Payment 7,784,821

Total 140,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $26,100,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)    31.97556% of sales goes to the jackpot unless the 2% deduction to the prize reserve accounts or the Set-Aside 
Account are in effect).  The maximum to be withdrawn at any time is 2% and will first go to the Set-Aside, then the 
SPRA, then the PRA.  The 2% deduction is now ON.
(2)    The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 4/24/2013


